Executive Secretary
Gelaine Orvik
3457 26™ Avenue South
Fargo, ND 58103
gorvik@cableone.net

Assistant Executive Secretary
John Hutchison
PO Box 110
Northwood, ND 58267
john.hutchison@sendit.nodak.edu

Assistant Executive Secretary
Randy Johnson
701 Highway Drive #9B
Hazen, ND 58545
randy.wa.johnson@sendit.nodak.edu

Membership Chairperson
Karen Hardie
741 Royal Oaks Drive
Fargo, ND 58102

(cell) 701-367-8282

(h) 701-237-9711
(W) 701-298-4275

(h) 701-587-6319
(w) 701-587-5221
(f 701-587-5423

(h) 701-748-5634
(W) 701-748-2345
f) 701-748-2342

(h) 701-237-5624
(W) 701-446-5224
(f 701-446-5299

hardiek@fargo.k12.nd.us

President
Carolyn Olson
797 49" Avenue S
Grand Forks, ND 58201
carolyn.olson@gfschools.org

President-Elect
Pete Moe
1239 Custer Drive
Washburn, ND 58577
pmoe@beu.midco.net

Vice President
Dave Zittleman
1500 Anns Place Apt. #3
Mandan, ND 58554
dave_zittleman@bismarckschools.org

Immediate Past President
Jon Bertsch
928 5" Street North
Fessenden, ND 58438

(h) 701-746-1369

(w) 701-746-2407 Ext 602

(f) 701-746-2406

(h) 701-462-8145
(W) 701-462-3221
(f 701-462-3561

(h) 701-471-1557
(W) 701-323-4800
f) 701-323-4078

(h) 701-547-3380
(W) 701-547-3296
(f 701-547-3125

Past President
Dave Michaelson
667 9" Avenue W

Dickinson, ND 58601
david.michaelson@sendit.nodak.edu

jonathan.w.bertsch@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-225-6982
(W) 701-456-0030
(f) 701-456-0019

2008 NDHSCA Class B Girls’ Cross-Country All-State Selections

State Meet
F.Name L.Name School Finish Head Coach
Sydney Kraft Rugby HS 1% First Team Bill Jansen
Sibee Jokela Watford City HS 2" First Team Greg Brown
Maggie Moen Griggs County HS 3 First Team Richard Anderson
Jayli Fimbrees New Town HS 4™ First Team Patty Rossmiller
Courtney Schall Minot Bishop Ryan HS 5 First Team Jamie Watson
Nicole Woinarowicz Grafton HS 6" First Team Jeff McKay
Symbria  Bell New Town HS 7 First Team Brian Anderson
Kara Kuntz Velva HS gt First Team David Peterson
Taylor Palmer Griggs County HS o Second Team Richard Anderson
Alexis Woods Parshall HS 10" Second Team Harlan Johnson
Rachel Brown Minot Bishop Ryan HS 11" Second Team Jamie Watson
Kelsey Lambrecht  Tioga/Trinity Christian HS 12" Second Team Brian Anderson
Shayla Counts Dunseith HS 13" Second Team Lynn Duchaine
Skye Schaper Killdeer HS 14" Second Team Jim Jeske
Stephanie Deutsch Watford City HS 15" Second Team Greg Brown
Morgan  Lemieux  Killdeer HS 16" Second Team Jim Jeske
Heather  Harder Bowman Country HS 17" Honorable Mention Jonathon Jahner
Chandra  Yankton Dunseith HS 18"  Honorable Mention Lynn Duchaine
Hope Baker New Town HS 19" Honorable Mention Brian Anderson
Amanda Indergaard Carrington HS 20" Honorable Mention Mary Wendell

NDHSCA POWERade Outstanding Senior Athlete:

NDHSCA Class B Girls’ Cross-Country Coach of the Year:

Optimists’ Volleyball
Scott Toenies
608 Loyal Ave

(h) 701-436-4900
(w) 701-636-4360

Hillsboro, ND 58045 (f) 701-636-4362
scott.toenies@sendit.nodak.edu

Nicole Woinarowicz; Grafton HS

Jim Jeske; Killdeer High School

All Star Games Chairpersons

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chairman
Jason Schwarz  (h) 701-852-6484
1108 11" St SW  (w) 701-857-4496
Minot, ND 58701 (f) 701-857-4508
jason.schwarz@sendit.nodak.edu

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chairman
Mike Hendrickson
1408 57" Ave South
Fargo, ND 58104
hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us

(h) 701-293-3108
(W) 701-446-2043
(f) 701-446-2899

Shrine Football
Mike Berg
2211 5" Ave N
Grand Forks, ND 58203 (f) 701-746-2387
mike.berg@gfschools.org

(h) 701-746-5170
(w) 701-787-4053
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